11,856,968

OWNER
  COSTS
  (Management
  fees,
  contingency,
  FF&E,
  Utility

fees,
  Materials
  testing,
  BMcD
  CA
  Services)

  $

  1,255,363

TOTAL
  LOAN
  COSTS

  $

  13,112,331

Estimated
  Project
  Costs

History of Net Pledged Revenues and Pro-Forma Debt Service Coverage

   Unaudited

   2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Gross
  Pledged
  Revenues

Sewer
  charges
   $1,317,225 $1,302,378 $1,322,738 $1,566,850 $1,556,793
Other
  operating
  revenue

  -­‐-­‐

  9,579

  64

  2,653

  27,435
Interest
  income

  2,085

  342

  954

  3,905

  2,236

  Total 1,319,310 1,312,299 1,323,756 1,573,408 1,586,464

Operation
  &
  Maintenance
  Expenses

Operating
  Expenses
   2,045,690 2,001,770 1,985,609 1,979,502 2,348,530
Less:
  depreciation
   (590,679) (595,474) (599,104) (597,118)
  (606,962)

  Total 1,455,011 1,406,296 1,386,505 1,382,384 1,741,568

Net
  Pledged
  Revenues
   (218,984) (93,997) (62,749) 191,024 (155,104)

Estimated
  Maximum
  Annual
  Debt
  Service

Requirements

$767,406 $767,406 $767,406 $767,406 $767,406

Debt Service Requirements - 2014 Bonds(1)1

  Grand
Year Principal Interest(2) Total
2014 $  470,000 $  294,319 $  764,319
2015 270,000 492,756 762,756
2016 280,000 487,356 767,356
2017 285,000 481,756 766,756
2018 290,000 476,056 766,056
2019 295,000 470,256 765,256
2020 300,000 464,356 764,356
2021 310,000 456,856 766,856
2022 315,000 448,331 763,331
2023 325,000 438,881 763,881
2024 335,000 429,131 764,131
2025 345,000 418,244 763,244
2026 360,000 406,600 766,600
2027 370,000 394,000 764,000
2028 385,000 380,588 765,588
2029 400,000 366,150 766,150
2030 415,000 351,150 766,150
2031 430,000 335,588 765,588
2032 450,000 317,313 767,313
2033 465,000 298,188 763,188
2034 485,000 278,425 763,425
2035 510,000 255,994 765,994
2036 535,000 232,406 767,406
2037 555,000 207,663 762,663
2038 585,000 181,994 766,994
2039 610,000 154,938 764,938
2040 640,000 126,725 766,725
2041 670,000 97,125 767,125
2042 700,000 66,138 766,138
2043   730,000   33,763   763,763
Total $13,115,000 $9,843,046 $22,958,046

1 Subject to change.

Existing
  and
  Proposed
  Rates
  and

Revenues

Existing
  Rates
  and
  Associated

Revenues

*  $2.00
  per
  1,000
  gallons

*  Base
  Fee
  $21.44
  per
  month
  per

SFE

*  $521,248
  Usage
  Fee

*  $836,160
  Base
  Fee

Total
  Income
  2013
  Projected

$1,357,408

Proposed
  Rates
  and

Associated
  Revenue

*  $6.46
  per
  1,000
  gallons

*  Base
  Fee
  $21.64
  per
  month